

## RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. TPN-17 OF 30 OCTOBER 2019 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCEDURE FOR THE ALLOCATION OF THE APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE STATE BUDGET FOR SCIENCE TO THE UNITS OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

In accordance with Article 38(1)(29) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-61 of 22 September 2021 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. TPN-17 of 30 October 2019 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Allocation of the Appropriations from the State Budget for Science to the Units of Vilnius University" and having assessed the opinion of the Senate of Vilnius University (Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-41 of 21 September 2021 "On the Approval of Draft Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. TPN-17 of 30 October 2019 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Allocation of the Appropriations from the State Budget for Science to the Units of Vilnius University""), the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides to amend Resolution of the Council of Vilnius University No. TPN-17 of 30 October 2019 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Allocation of the Appropriations from the State Budget for Science to the Units of Vilnius University" and add a new Item 4:

"4. to determine that the appropriations from the State budget received for art outcomes shall be allocated to Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University based on the factual data of art funds allocated to Vilnius University. If factual data is not available the amount to be allocated shall be calculated in accordance with the procedure laid down in Item 5 of the Description of the Procedure for the Allocation of the Appropriations from the State Budget for Science to the Units of Vilnius University approved by Item 1 of this Resolution".